

State License #FD1083 6322 El Cajon Blvd. San Diego, CA 92115 (619) 583-9511

CASKET PRICE LIST

(Effective December 6, 2023)

Alternative Container (Cardboard box for cremation) \$50.00 Rental Casket, Exterior: Oak; Interior: Rosetan Crepe \$795.00 Children/Infant Caskets (Special Order Items, Please Request Prices)

THERE IS NO EVIDENCE THAT ANY CASKET REPRESENTED AS HAVING PROTECTIVE FEATURES, WHICH MAY INCLUDE A GASKET, WILL PRESERVE HUMAN REMAINS.

METAL CASKETS

		<u>IVIE II IE OI ISILE I S</u>
*Primrose (A40) by Batesville	\$3,665	Exterior: Painted White with Bronze accents (18 Gauge Steel) Interior Moss Pink Crepe Interior
*Patriot by Matthews Aurora	\$3,650	Exterior: Ebony Painted Finish with gold accents (18 Gauge Steel) Interior: Uniform Material
*Freedom by Matthews Aurora	\$3,650	Exterior: Midnight Blue Finish with gold accents (18 Gauge Steel) Interior: Uniform Blue
*Auburn Sunset (OT9) by Batesville	\$3,275	Exterior: Auburn Sunset Color with a Brushed finish (18 Gauge Steel) Interior Pearl Premium Velvet
*Ocean Blue (S01) by Batesville	\$2,785	Exterior: Shaded Medium Blue (20 Gauge Steel) Interior: Ivory Crepe
*Sand (Q01) by Batesville	\$2,620	Exterior: Sand Color (20 Gauge Steel) Interior: Rosetan Crepe
*Wingate by Matthews	\$2,600	Exterior: Rosebud/Autumn Haze Finish (20 Gauge Steel) Interior: Pink Crepe
*Jessup by Matthews	\$2,030	Exterior: Gold Shaded Ebony (20 Gauge Steel) Interior: White Crepe
Bradford by Matthews	\$1,695	Exterior: Orchid Finish (20 Gauge Steel) Interior: Pink Crepe

METAL CASKETS WITH AN ASTERISK (*) HAVE A GASKET

WOOD CASKETS

Prominence (244309) by Batesville	\$4,975	Exterior: Maple Hardwood Interior: Champagne Velvet
<u>Dakota (71085784)</u> by Matthews Aurora	\$3,895	Exterior: Solid Poplar Interior: Khaki Basketweave
<u>Dayton (7108768)</u> by Matthews Aurora	\$3,695	Exterior: Solid Poplar Interior: Creme Basketweave
Rosette (242707) by Batesville	\$3,560	Exterior: Premium Poplar Veneers Interior: Natural Eyelet
Weyburn Last Supper (251853) by Batesville	\$3,540	Exterior: Select Hardwood Interior: Rosetan Crepe
Chestnut (229305) by Batesville	\$2,705	Exterior: Poplar Hardwood Interior: Rosetan Crepe



Featheringill Chapel 6322 El Cajon Blvd. San Diego, CA 92115 Telephone (619) 583-9511 Fax (619) 583-7038 www.featheringillmortuary.com

State License #FD1083

Family Owned & Operated Since 1962

Business Hours: 9am - 5pm Monday through Friday 9am - 12pm Saturday

GENERAL PRICE LIST (Effective August 16, 2023) -prices subject to change without notice-

BASIC INFORMATION, TERMS AND CONDITIONS REGARDING OUR CHARGES FOR GOODS AND SERVICES OFFERED.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any Funeral Arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any pre-need agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

This list does not include prices for certain items that you may ask us to buy for you from others on your behalf. These items will be listed as **CASH ADVANCES** on your funeral contract and are defined as any item purchased on your behalf from anyone other than **FEATHERINGILL MORTUARY**. We have no control over these prices, and the charge to you will be the **EXACT** charges of the other company, unless otherwise stated.

This is a basic fee we charge every family for our professional services in assisting them with their prefe	
proportionate share of the taxes, licenses, utilities, insurance, workers compensation, health insurance and other states and the states are the states and the states are the states and the states are	
required to serve the public on a 24-hour, ready-to-serve basis. Our charge includes, but is not limited to, family, administrative and clerical service, preparation of death certificate for certification by the physical service.	
necessary permits, filing the death certificate with the appropriate government agencies, consultation with	
common carrier, assistance with union or insurance papers, planning the funeral or memorial service as determ	
This fee is already included in our charges for, Direct Cremation, Immediate Burial, and Forwarding Remains	to another Mortuary.
FRANSFER OF REMAINS TO MORTUARY	\$350.00
Additional charge for removal of remains (350 lbs. & over)	
(Additional mileage charge over 30 mile radius, add \$3 per mile one way)	
EMBALMING.	\$475.00
Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, if you	
arrangements, such as a funeral with a viewing. If you do not want embalming, you have the right to choose	e an arrangement that
does not require you to pay for embalming, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. (If the body is to be held without Embalming, the law requires refrigeration after 24 hours) refrigeration, per da	\$65.00
(If the body is to be held without Embanning, the law requires ferrigeration after 24 hours) ferrigeration, per da	ıy503.00
ADDITIONAL PREPARATION OF REMAINS	ф о оо оо
Dressing and Cosmetology	
Additional procedures of embanning following an autopsy of donation	\$200.00
USE OF FACILITIES	
Use of the Mortuary Chapel (up to 4 consecutive hours)	
Each additional hour	\$100.00
USE OF EQUIPMENT AND STAFF	
For Graveside Services, Funeral Service, Memorial Service or Viewing off premises	
Identification Viewing (Half hour maximum & 5 people in attendance maximum)	
Use of Personnel and/or facilities on a Saturday, Sunday, or Holiday (additional)	\$600.00
TRANSPORTATION	
Funeral Coach and Driver.	
Limousine (8 passenger for 4 hours or less, thereafter \$200 per hour of part thereof)	
(Additional mileage charge over 30 mile radius, add \$3 per mile one way)	\$200.00
FUNERAL RELATED MERCHANDISE	
Burial Casket, Adults (a complete price list will be provided at the mortuary)	2,068.00 to \$4,214.00
Rental Casket (including insert) available for cremation only	
Alternative Container (Cardboard Box, for cremation)	
Children's Caskets	
Air Shipping Tray (for shipping on an airline)	
Combination Unit Air Tray (for shipping without a casket on an airline)	
Memorial Book / Guest Register	
Memorial Folders or Prayer Cards	
Thank You Cards - Per 25	
OTHED SEDVICES	
OTHER SERVICES Exhumation of remains from an open grave within San Diego County (Includes Clerical Services)	\$995.00
Obtaining Fingerprints	
Comming I mg or printe	\$500.00
Motor Escorts (\$250.00 per motorcycle, minimum of 2 escorts per service)	\$150.00
Motor Escorts (\$250.00 per motorcycle, minimum of 2 escorts per service)	
Motor Escorts (\$250.00 per motorcycle, minimum of 2 escorts per service). Mailing Cremains Via Registered Mail (includes packaging). Local Delivery of Cremated Remains or Papers (30 mile radius). Cremation Fee.	\$395.00
Motor Escorts (\$250.00 per motorcycle, minimum of 2 escorts per service). Mailing Cremains Via Registered Mail (includes packaging) Local Delivery of Cremated Remains or Papers (30 mile radius) Cremation Fee Rush Cremation (request for cremains under 72hrs from acquiring disposition permit)	\$395.00 \$200.00
Motor Escorts (\$250.00 per motorcycle, minimum of 2 escorts per service) Mailing Cremains Via Registered Mail (includes packaging) Local Delivery of Cremated Remains or Papers (30 mile radius) Cremation Fee Rush Cremation (request for cremains under 72hrs from acquiring disposition permit) Witness Cremation at Southern California Crematory	\$395.00 \$200.00 \$200.00
Motor Escorts (\$250.00 per motorcycle, minimum of 2 escorts per service)	\$395.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$125.00

SPECIAL PACKAGE PRICING

SPECIAL PACKAGE PRICING	
TRADITIONAL FUNERAL SERVICE	\$4,000.00
Includes: Basic service charge, removal from place of death, embalming, dressing, co facilities and equipment as required for (one) visitation in our chapel of 4 hours or an service in our chapel or church or lodge of your choice, staff at funeral service, staff at g memorial book, 100 memorial folders or 104 prayer cards, flower car and driver, and a Services are an additional charge).	osmetology, general use of by part thereof, and funeral raveside committal service,
GRAVESIDE FUNERAL SERVICE	\$2,300.0
Includes: Basic service charge, removal from place of death, staff at graveside commi folders or 104 prayer cards, and funeral coach (Weekend Services are an additional charge)	ittal service, 100 memorial
IMMEDIATE BURIAL	\$6,089 to \$1,875.0
Includes: Basic service charge, removal from place of death, refrigeration, and transportativan, at the Mortuary's convenience. Immediate Burial with casket provided by purchaser	
DIDECT CDEMATION	\$1045 00 to \$1005 0
Includes: Basic service charge, removal from place of death, transportation to and from cr state cremation fee and disposition permit. (Cremated remains are returned in temporary p Direct Cremation with container provided by purchaser	rematory, cremation charge, plastic or cardboard urn)\$1045.00\$1095.00 ainers encase the body and
cardboard. * Over 300 lbs additional charge.	
* Children 12 years old or younger are half the price.	
Includes: Basic service charge, removal from place of death, preparation, fingerprint collection crematory, hydrolysis facility fee, state cremation fee and disposition permit. (Crematemporary plastic or cardboard urn)	
MEMORIAL SERVICE	\$750.0
Includes: use of chapel and staff for up to 4 hours, 100 memorial folders or 104 prayer card (Evening, weekend, or holiday hours are an additional charge).	
VIEWING & CREMATION	\$3,300.0
Includes: Basic service charge, removal from place of death, embalming, dressing, confacilities and equipment as required for (one) visitation in our chapel of 4 hours or any particle casket, memorial book, 100 memorial folders or 104 prayer cards, transportation to cremation charge. (Cremains are returned in a temporary plastic or cardboard urn)	art thereof, use of the rental
FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER MORTUARY	\$1 295 <u>0</u>
Includes: Basic service charge, removal from place of death, embalming, and transporting to	
(for domestic flight) by service vehicle. ****International Ship-out, additional	\$500.0
RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER MORTUARY	
Includes: Basic service charge, Transporting from airport to mortuary, and from mortuary vehicle (Funeral Coach & Automobiles, Use of Mortuary, and Directing Funeral are exfamily).	
SOME EXAMPLES OF CASH ADVANCES ARE:	
Disposition Permit	\$12.0
Certified Copies of Death Certificate (each)	\$24.0
State Cremation Fee	\$11.5

State Cremation Fee....\$11.50